

	$\Gamma$	THE	ASSIST.	ANT	CON	AMISS	IONER	FOR
--	----------	-----	---------	-----	-----	-------	-------	-----

2347405	-	
---------	---	--

Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)

Lemacon Techniek B.V.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? (X)

()

Yes

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Suparator International B.V.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 199 Caracasbaaiweg

Curacao, Netherlands Antilles

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

() Yes (X)

Nature of conveyance:

- (X) Assignment
- () Merger
- () Security Agreement
- () Change of Name
- Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) May 3, 2002

Application number(s) or Patent number(s):

- Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): ()
- Patent Application No.: () Filing Date:
- Patent No.: 5,679,265 Issue Date: October 21, 1997

Additional numbers attached? () Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)):

(X)

No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

James W. Ausley Name:

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Fourteenth Floor Street Address: 2040 Main Street City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614 Attorney's Docket No.: MULLER7.001APC

\$40.00

(X) Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any (X) additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment

Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1/21/03

James W. Ausley

Name of Person Signing

49,076

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01/28/2003 GTON11

00000005 5679265

01 FC:8021

40.00

R:\D( CS\MI\T\MHT-3451.DOC:lw 012103

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attn: Assignment Division Crystal Gateway-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320

Arlington, VA 22202

**PATENT** REEL: 013684 FRAME: 0174

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

We,

LEMACON TECHNIEK B.V.

Whose full address is:
26 Poort van Midden-Gelderland Groen
6666 LP Heteren
The Netherlands

Do hereby assign all our rights, title and interest relating to the invention of

US Patent no. 5,679,265

Entitled: "Method and device for the separation of a contaminated top layer"

as fully described and claimed in the patent for such invention and all our corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue thereof,

To: SUPARATOR INTERNATIONAL B.V.

Whose full address is: 199 CARACASBAAIWEG CURACAO NETHERLANDS ANTILLES

And who fully accepts the assignment of all such rights.

This assignment is part of a more extensive agreement between parties.

Signed at Curação, Netherlands Antilles

This  $3^{rd}$  day of May 2002

Lemacon Techniek B.V.

(Assignor)

Suparator International B.V. (Assignee)

Mr. A.R.W. Knipping

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/27/2003 REEL: 013684 FRAME: 0175